TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL-15-14

February 23, 2016

FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE

|[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ALSHAER DIAB, Valantena

CORONA, Minerva

CUNNINGHAM, Melinda A.

ESCALERA, Angelica

GASKIN, Jacqueline R.

HARLAND, Haley C.

HERNANDEZ, Piedad

LOPEZ, Frances

MCCOOL, Suzi M.

NOLAN, Rebecca

RUIZ, Frances

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

(Correction to name on PAO CL-15-13)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Temporary Position)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
(Temporary Position)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Temporary Position)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position)

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Adult Education

2/3/16

10/10/15

10/12/15

10/12/15

10/12/15

2/24/16

10/12/15

10/12/15

10/10/15

10/12/15

2/22/16



|[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

SAMUEL, Marian S.

THOMSON, Katherine

VINEYARD, Kristy

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervison Aide
District-Wide

(Correction to assignment on PAO CL 15-13)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
(Temporary Position)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Temporary Position)

2/3/16

10/12/15

10/12/15

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ALLEN, Joshua E.

ALVAREZ, Gerald J.

CRUZ, Iridian

GARCIA, Pablo

GARDNER, Matthew R.

GENTON, Lucinda J.

MURPHY, Kathy J.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Harmony Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Secretary Il

Diamond Valley Middle School

AVID Tutor

District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Dartmouth Middle School

Bus Driver

Transportation Department
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |l

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Department

(Correction to employee name on PAO CL-15-13)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Nutrition Center Assistant

Cook/Chill Technician
Nutrition Services
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2/24/2016

2/24/16

2/24/16

2/8/16

2/3/16

2/24/16

2/24/16



[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

PHILLIPS, Craig D.

SALINAS, Laura

SHANKO, Carey A.

SOLIZ-ROZELL, Michelle L.

TORRES, Estela

YANEZ, Monica E.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Substitute Grounds

District-Wide

Groundskeeper |

Maintenance & Operations Department

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Bilingual Family and Community Specialist
Preschool Main Office

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
West Valley High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

2/24/16

2/25/16

2/24/16

2/24/16

2/22/16

2/24/16

[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

FOSNESS, Kandy

HRIPKO, Patricia L.

SOTELO, Francisco D.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute - Classified
District-Wide

2/5/16

2/23/16

1/5/16

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ALSHAER DIAB, Valantena

ALSTON, Kevin M.

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Correction to name on CL -15-12)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
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1/21/16

2/24/16



[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

BROWN, Carletta

BUTLER, Jeffery P.

COBOS STEWART, Joseph M.

CRUZ, Anna M.

DERBY, Emily A.

DIAZ, Anthony M.

DIAZ, Suzanne M.

DOYLE, Declan D.

EVETT lll, Eddie D.

GHATTAS, Sally N.

GILLTRAP, John D.

IRWIN, Leanne M.

MIRANDA, Noli N.

MOFFITT, Andrea M.

NICHOLLS, Bethany

OLSON, Christopher D.

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Softball
Tahquitz High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Hamilton High School

District/Community Liaison
Pupil Services Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Grounds
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - LaCrosse
Hemet High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Education Interpreter Aide
West Valley High School

Computer Technician
Information Technology Department
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2/12/2016

2015-16 School Year

2015-16 School Year

2/24/16

2/25/16

2/24/16

2/24/2016

2/24/2016

2015-16 School Year

2/24/16

2/23/16

2/24/16

2/22/16

2/5/16

2/24/16

2/24/16



[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

PANTOJA, Sylvia

SALVESEN, Steven M.

STONE, Valerie

RAYGOZA, Virginia

THORNTON, David W.

VERDUZCO, Claudia G.

YOUSIF, Kenneth E.

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Skilled Maintenance Worker 11l [HVAC]
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Winchester Elementary School

Substitute Grounds
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Harmony Elementary School

Computer Technician
Information Technology Department

2/9/16

2/24/16

2/24/16

2/24/16

2/24/16

2/24/16

2/24/16

|REHIRE

WUERTH, John J.

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Winter Season - Girls Soccer

Hemet High School

(Correction to Category on PAO CL 15-13)

2015-16 School Year

|[RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #:

267089 2/10/16
185471 2/19/16
|[RESIGNATION

ASHMAN, Karen A.

ORDAZ, Rosa Maria R.

Subsititute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

2/8/16

2/4/16

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

CRAWFORD, Bryan

MISNER, Bill

Spring Season - Baseball
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Boys Golf
Hemet High School
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2015-16 School Year

2015-16 School Year



The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL-15-14
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