## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL-15-14 February 23, 2016

	FINAL
EFFECTIVE	DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EITEOTIVE DATE
ALSHAER DIAB, Valantena	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide (Correction to name on PAO CL-15-13)	2/3/16
CORONA, Minerva	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School (Temporary Position)	10/10/15
CUNNINGHAM, Melinda A.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
ESCALERA, Angelica	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
GASKIN, Jacqueline R.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
HARLAND, Haley C.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/24/16
HERNANDEZ, Piedad	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
LOPEZ, Frances	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
MCCOOL, Suzi M.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position)	10/10/15
NOLAN, Rebecca	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
RUIZ, Frances	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hemet Adult Education	2/22/16

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMEN	١T		
SAMUEL, Marian S.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide (Correction to assignment on PAO CL 15-13)	2/3/16
THOMSON, Katherine		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
VINEYARD, Kristy		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School (Temporary Position)	10/12/15
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ALLEN, Joshua E.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/24/2016
ALVAREZ, Gerald J.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	2/24/16
CRUZ, Iridian	From: To:	AVID Tutor District-Wide Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	2/24/16
GARCIA, Pablo	From: To:	Bus Driver Transportation Department Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/8/16
GARDNER, Matthew R.	From: To:	Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic III Transportation Department (Correction to employee name on PAO CL-15-13)	2/3/16
GENTON, Lucinda J.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	2/24/16
MURPHY, Kathy J.	From: To:	Nutrition Center Assistant Cook/Chill Technician Nutrition Services	2/24/16

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
PHILLIPS, Craig D.	From:	Substitute Grounds District-Wide Groundskeeper I	2/24/16
	10.	Maintenance & Operations Department	
SALINAS, Laura	From:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/25/16
	To:	Bilingual Family and Community Specialist Preschool Main Office	
SHANKO, Carey A.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton K-8 School	2/24/16
SOLIZ-ROZELL, Michelle L	. From:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/24/16
	To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	
TORRES, Estela	From:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School	2/22/16
	To:	West Valley High School	
YANEZ, Monica E.	From:	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	2/24/16
	To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	
DELETION OF ASSIGNME	NT		
FOSNESS, Kandy		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/5/16
HRIPKO, Patricia L.		Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	2/23/16
SOTELO, Francisco D.		Substitute - Classified District-Wide	1/5/16
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Comp	oliant)		
ALSHAER DIAB, Valantena	l	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/21/16
		(Correction to name on CL -15-12)	
ALSTON, Kevin M.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	2/24/16

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)		
BROWN, Carletta	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/12/2016
BUTLER, Jeffery P.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Softball Tahquitz High School	2015-16 School Year
COBOS STEWART, Joseph M.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball Hamilton High School	2015-16 School Year
CRUZ, Anna M.	District/Community Liaison Pupil Services Department	2/24/16
DERBY, Emily A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	2/25/16
DIAZ, Anthony M.	Substitute Grounds District-Wide	2/24/16
DIAZ, Suzanne M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	2/24/2016
DOYLE, Declan D.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	2/24/2016
EVETT III, Eddie D.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - LaCrosse Hemet High School	2015-16 School Year
GHATTAS, Sally N.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary School	2/24/16
GILLTRAP, John D.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/23/16
IRWIN, Leanne M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	2/24/16
MIRANDA, Noli N.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/22/16
MOFFITT, Andrea M.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/5/16
NICHOLLS, Bethany	Education Interpreter Aide West Valley High School	2/24/16
OLSON, Christopher D.	Computer Technician Information Technology Department	2/24/16

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)		
PANTOJA, Sylvia	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	2/9/16
SALVESEN, Steven M.	Skilled Maintenance Worker III [HVAC] Maintenance & Operations Department	2/24/16
STONE, Valerie	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	2/24/16
RAYGOZA, Virginia	School Office Parent Liaison Winchester Elementary School	2/24/16
THORNTON, David W.	Substitute Grounds District-Wide	2/24/16
VERDUZCO, Claudia G.	School Office Parent Liaison Harmony Elementary School	2/24/16
YOUSIF, Kenneth E.	Computer Technician Information Technology Department	2/24/16
REHIRE		
WUERTH, John J.	Walk-On Athletic Coach	2015-16 School Year
	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hemet High School (Correction to Category on PAO CL 15-13)	
RELEASE FROM PROBATION	Hemet High School	
RELEASE FROM PROBATION  Employee #: 267089 185471	Hemet High School	2/10/16 2/19/16
Employee #: 267089	Hemet High School	
Employee #: 267089 185471	Hemet High School	
Employee #: 267089 185471 RESIGNATION	Hemet High School (Correction to Category on PAO CL 15-13)  Substitute Clerical	2/19/16
Employee #: 267089 185471  RESIGNATION  ASHMAN, Karen A.	Hemet High School (Correction to Category on PAO CL 15-13)  Substitute Clerical District-Wide  Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/19/16
Employee #: 267089 185471  RESIGNATION  ASHMAN, Karen A.  ORDAZ, Rosa Maria R.	Hemet High School (Correction to Category on PAO CL 15-13)  Substitute Clerical District-Wide  Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/19/16

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL-15-14